
IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 50 km Women

50 km overall
WBP 03:08:39 van der Merwe, Frith RSA 28.05.1964 R Claremont RSA 25.03.1989

35 03:15:43 Harrison, Susan GBR 06.08.1971 R Galway IRL 29.08.2010
40 03:17:30 Gooderham, Emma GBR 20.02.1971 R Assen NED 20.08.2011
45 03:32:24 Kiddy, Sandra USA 27.11.1936 R Tallahassee, FL USA 17.12.1983
50 03:41:57 Petrie, Lavina GBR 13.09.1943 R Canberra AUS 10.04.1994
55 03:56:55 Kiddy, Sandra USA 27.11.1936 R Washington USA 17.10.1992
60 04:13:32 Torpy, Tina AUS 28.05.1932 R Canberra AUS 15.04.2007
65 04:38:22 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T East Burwood AUS 1995
70 04:48:23 Rhodes, Myra USA 16.07.1932 R Sacramento, CA USA 08.02.2003
75 06:05:16 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sacramento, CA USA 09.02.2002
80 05:57:53 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sacramento, CA USA 08.02.2003

50 km Road
WBP 03:08:39 van der Merwe, Frith RSA 28.05.1964 R Claremont RSA 25.03.1989

35 03:15:43 Harrison, Susan GBR 06.08.1971 R Galway IRL 29.08.2010
40 03:17:30 Gooderham, Emma GBR 20.02.1971 R Assen NED 20.08.2011
45 03:32:24 Kiddy, Sandra USA 27.11.1936 R Tallahassee, FL USA 17.12.1983
50 03:41:57 Petrie, Lavina GBR 13.09.1943 R Canberra AUS 10.04.1994
55 03:56:55 Kiddy, Sandra USA 27.11.1936 R Washington USA 17.10.1992
60 04:13:32 Torpy, Tina AUS 28.05.1932 R Canberra AUS 15.04.2007
65 04:50:50 Rhodes, Myra USA 16.07.1932 R Sacramento, CA USA 13.11.1999
70 04:48:23 Rhodes, Myra USA 16.07.1932 R Sacramento, CA USA 08.02.2003
75 06:05:16 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sacramento, CA USA 09.02.2002
80 05:57:53 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sacramento, CA USA 08.02.2003

50 km Track
WBP 03:18:52 Hunter-Rowe, Carol GBR 25.01.1964 T Barry GBR 03.03.1996

35 03:28:34 Trason, Ann USA 30.08.1960 T Nantes FRA 28.09.1996
40 03:37:25 Auxiliadora, Maria BRA 05.08.1955 T Sao Paulo BRA 27.07.2000
45 03:39:37 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Barry GBR 06.03.1994
50 03:50:15 Petrie, Lavinia AUS 13.09.1943 T East Burwood AUS 24.10.1993
55 04:28:31 Muskett, Valerie NZL 29.06.1954 T Auckland NZL 02.10.2010
60 04:28:45 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T East Burwood AUS 1992
65 04:38:22 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T East Burwood AUS 1995
70 05:13:57 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T Adelaide AUS 20.10.2002
75
80

50 km indoor
WBP 04:39:03 Gardner, Constance USA 06.11.1963 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014

35 05:53:29 Corino, Marylou CAN 05.07.1978 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
40 04:50:32 Falbo, Traci USA 12.11.1971 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
45 05:10:31 Costa, Stacey USA 07.07.1968 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
50 04:39:03 Gardner, Constance USA 06.11.1963 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
55 05:41:40 Aistars, Juli USA 12.10.1958 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
60
65 09:29:43 Boyd, Marie AUS 11.09.1968 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
70
75 10:15:17 Miller, Mary Ann USA 15.05.1936 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 100 km Women

100 km overall
WBP 06:33:11 Abe, Tomoe JPN 13.08.1971 R Lake Saroma JPN 25.06.2000

35 07:00:27 Sakurai, Norimi JPN 20.04.1971 R Winschoten NED 08.09.2007
40 07:20:22 Auxiliadora, Maria BRA 02.05.1958 R Cubatao Sao PauloBRA 09.08.1998
45 07:46:42 Jouault, Huguette FRA 08.07.1951 R Mulhouse FRA 05.07.1997
50 07:51:10 Arbogast, Meghan USA 16.04.1961 R Winschoten NED 10.09.2011
55 08:39:52 Braun, Marion GER 02.07.1957 R Rodenbach GER 06.10.2012
60 09:20:07 Schmitz, Ursula GER 28.05.1932 R Rodenbach GER 16.04.1994
65 10:21:21 Schmitz, Ursula GER 28.05.1932 R Troisdorf GER 10.04.1999
70 11:36:17 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T Adelaide AUS 20.10.2002
75
80 17:19:18 Noyel, Marie-Claude FRA 29.06.1917 R Millau FRA 24.-25.09.2000
85 18:15:17 Noyel, Marie-Claude FRA 29.06.1917 R Millau FRA 28.-29.09.2002
90

100 km Road
WBP 06:33:11 Abe, Tomoe JPN 13.08.1971 R Lake Saroma JPN 25.06.2000

35 07:00:27 Sakurai, Norimi JPN 20.04.1971 R Winschoten NED 08.09.2007
40 07:20:22 Auxiliadora, Maria BRA 02.05.1958 R Cubatao Sao PauloBRA 09.08.1998
45 07:46:42 Jouault, Huguette FRA 08.07.1951 R Mulhouse FRA 05.07.1997
50 07:51:10 Arbogast, Meghan USA 16.04.1961 R Winschoten NED 10.09.2011
55 08:39:52 Braun, Marion GER 02.07.1957 R Rodenbach GER 06.10.2012
60 09:20:07 Schmitz, Ursula GER 28.05.1932 R Rodenbach GER 16.04.1994
65 10:21:21 Schmitz, Ursula GER 28.05.1932 R Troisdorf GER 10.04.1999
70 12:50:49 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sylvania USA 1993
75
80 17:19:18 Noyel, Marie-Claude FRA 29.06.1917 R Millau FRA 24.-25.09.2000
85 18:15:17 Noyel, Marie-Claude FRA 29.06.1917 R Millau FRA 28.-29.09.2002
90

100 km Track
WBP 07:14:06 Sakurai, Norimi JPN 20.04.1971 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 27.09.2003

35 07:23:28 Lyakhova, Valentina RUS 24.06.1958 T Nantes FRA 28.09.1996
40 07:43:02 Auxiliadora, Maria BRA 02.05.1958 T Sao Paulo BRA 27.07.2000
45 07:46:53 Jouault, Huguette FRA 08.07.1951 T Nantes FRA 28.09.1996
50 08:08:56 Geffroy, Danielle FRA 14.05.1945 T Nantes FRA 19.09.1998
55 09:31:46 Muskett, Valerie NZL 29.06.1954 T Auckland NZL 02.10.2010
60 09:50:14 Schmitz, Ursula GER 28.05.1932 T Ottweiler GER 10.10.1992
65 11:59:30 Lamothe, Françoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Bagneux 12h FRA 03.06.1989
70 11:36:17 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T Adelaïde AUS 20.10.2002
75
80
85
90

100 km indoor
WBP 09:32:11 Gardner, Constance USA 23321 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014

35 12:56:48 Corino, Marylou CAN 05.07.1978 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
40 09:54:06 Falbo, Traci USA 12.11.1971 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
45 10:45:47 Costa, Stacey USA 07.07.1968 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
50 09:32:11 Gardner, Constance USA 06.11.1963 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
55 13:33:37 Bauer, Elizabeth USA 30.04.1959 I Anchorage USA 04.-5.08.2014
60
65 20:21:56 Boyd, Marie AUS 11.09.1968 I Anchorage USA 04.-5.08.2014
70
75 23:57:38 Miller, Mary Ann USA 15.05.1936 I Anchorage USA 04.-5.08.2014
80
85
90

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician
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WABP 100 miles Women

100 miles overall
WBP 13:47:41 Trason, Ann USA 30.08.1960 R Queens NY USA 04.05.1991

35 14:11:26 Smith, Pam USA 22.09.1974 T Phoenix, AZ USA 14.12.2013
40 14:43:40 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990
45 13:52:07 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Taipei 24h TPE 10.12.2011
50 15:02:30 Lomsky, Sigrid GER 16.01.1942 R Basel 24h SUI 1.-2.05.1993
55 17:13:42 Trapp, Sue Ellen USA 21.01.1950 T Dallas 24h USA 30.11.-1.12.2002
60 20:47:35 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 R Cranwell 24h GBR 7.-8.06.1986
65 21:03:01 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sylvania 24h USA 1992
70 23:29:34 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sylvania 24h USA 18.-19.09.1993
75
80

100 miles Road
WBP 13:47:41 Trason, Ann USA 30.08.1960 R Queens NY USA 04.05.1991

35 14:43:43 Berces, Edit HUN 16.05.1964 R Gravigny 24h FRA 7.-8.09.2002
40 15:05:52 Trapp, Sue Ellen USA 04.03.1946 R Queens NY USA 05.05.1990
45 15:12:54 Kiddy, Sandra USA 27.11.1936 R Tallahassee USA 14.12.1985
50 15:02:30 Lomsky, Sigrid GER 16.01.1942 R Basel 24h SUI 1.-2.05.1993
55 18:35:03 Trapp, Sue Ellen USA 03.03.1946 R Sylvania USA 15.-16.09.2001
60 20:47:35 Lamothe, Françoise FRA 25.11.1923 R Cranwell 24h GBR 7.-8.06.1986
65 21:03:01 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sylvania 24h USA 1992
70 23:29:34 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sylvania 24h USA 18.-19.09.1993
75
80

100 miles Track
WBP 13:52:07 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Taipei TPE 10.12.2011

35 14:11:26 Smith, Pam USA 22.09.1974 T Phoenix, AZ USA 14.12.2013
40 16:56:04 Berces, Edit HUN 16.05.1964 T Surgeres 48h FRA 28.-30.05.2004
45 13:52:07 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Taipei 24h TPE 10.12.2011
50 15:38:07 Reutovitch, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 T Lupatoto 24h ITA 22.-23.09.2001
55 17:13:42 Trapp, Sue Ellen USA 21.01.1950 T Dallas 24h USA 30.11.-1.12.2002
60 22:15:26 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 T Santa Rosa 24h USA 16.-17.03.1985
65 21:03:07 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 T Santa Rosa 24h USA 24.03.1991
70
75
80

100 miles Indoor
WBP 14:43:40 Adams-Robinson, EleanorGBR 20.11.1947 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990

35 17:34:30 Gray, Christine GBR 29.03.1953 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990
40 14:43:40 Adams-Robinson, EleanorGBR 20.11.1947 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990
45 15:40:55 Kuno, Monica GER 13.11.1943 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990
50 16:04:00 Gardner, Constance USA 06.11.1963 I Anchorage USA 4.-5.8.2014
55 28:43:07 Bauer, Elizabeth USA 30.04.1959 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014
60
65 35:14:16 Boyd, Marie AUS 11.09.1968 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014
70
75 46:59:52 Miller, Mary Ann USA 15.05.1936 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 1000 km Women

1000 km overall
WBP 7d 01:28:29 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Nanango 6d AUS 11.-18.03.1998

35 8d 10:03:37 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 R New York USA 20.-29.05.1988
40 7d 16:08:37 Mairer, Paula AUT 06.03.1959 R New York USA 29.9.-6.10.2002
45 8d 12:06:20 Brown, Sandra GBR 01.04.1949 T Nanango 6d AUS 13.-21.03.1996
50 8d 00:27:06 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Nanango 6d AUS 11.-19.03.1998
55 9d 17:15:53 Vollmerhausen, Christel GER 02.12.1933 R New York USA 18.-27.10.1990
60
65
70
75
80

1000 km Road
WBP 7d 16:08:37 Mairer, Paula AUT 06.03.1959 R New York USA 29.9.-6.10.2002

35 8d 10:03:37 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 R New York USA 20.-29.05.1988
40 7d 16:08:37 Mairer, Paula AUT 06.03.1959 R New York USA 29.9.-6.10.2002
45
50 9d 01:40:15 Hausmann, Martina GER 13.01.1960 R Athens GRE 15.-31.03.2010
55 9d 17:15:53 Vollmerhausen, Christel GER 02.12.1933 R New York USA 18.-27.10.1990
60
65
70
75
80

1000 km Track
WBP 8d 00:27:06 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Nanango 6d AUS 11.-19.03.1998

35
40 8d 13:46:35 Andonie, Sylvia MEX 07.10.1955 T Monterrey 6d MEX 01.-10.03.1997
45 8d 12:06:20 Brown, Sandra GBR 01.04.1949 T Nanango 6d AUS 13.-21.03.1996
50 8d 00:27:06 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Nanango 6d AUS 11.-19.03.1998
55
60
65
70
75
80

1000 km Indoor
WBP

35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician
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WABP 1000 miles Women

1000 miles overall
WBP 12d 14:38:40 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 R New York USA 16.-28.10.1991

35 14d 06:15:25 Locs, Antana CAN 03.10.1958 R New York USA 12.-27.09.1994
40 12d 14:38:40 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 R New York USA 16.-28.10.1991
45 14d 10:27:21 Brown, Sandra GBR 01.04.1949 T Nanango AUS 13.-27.03.1996
50 13d 01:54:02 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Nanango AUS 11.-23.03.1998
55 16d 01:59:40 Vollmerhausen, Christel GER 02.12.1933 R New York USA 18.10.-3.11.1990
60 17d 19:38:00 Khisamutdinova, SvetlanaRUS 07.03.1944 R New York USA 13.09.-2.10.2004
65
70
75
80

1000 miles Road
WBP 12d 14:38:40 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 R New York USA 16.-28.10.1991

35 14d 06:15:25 Locs, Antana CAN 03.10.1958 R New York USA 12.-27.09.1994
40 12d 14:38:40 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 R New York USA 16.-28.10.1991
45
50 15d 09:37:13 Hausmann, Martina GER 13.01.1960 R Athens GRE 15.-31.03.2010
55 16d 01:59:40 Vollmerhausen, Christel GER 02.12.1933 R New York USA 18.10.-3.11.1990
60 17d 19:38:00 Khisamutdinova, SvetlanaRUS 07.03.1944 R New York USA 13.09.-2.10.2004
65
70
75
80

1000 miles Track
WBP 13d 01:54:02 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Nanango AUS 11.-23.03.1998

35
40 14d 22:22:00 Hausmann, Martina GER 13.01.1960 T Nanango AUS 14.-28.03.2000
45 14d 10:27:21 Brown, Sandra GBR 01.04.1949 T Nanango AUS 13.-27.03.1996
50 13d 01:54:02 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Nanango AUS 11.-24.03.1998
55
60
65
70
75
80

1000 miles indoor
WBP

35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 6 h Women

6 h overall
WBP 83.200 Sakurai, Norimi JPN 20.04.1971 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 27.09.2003

35 81.896 Botzon, Ricarda GER 04.09.1966 T Amelinghausen GER 15.06.2002
40 79.000 Auxiliadora, Maria BRA 02.05.1958 T Sao Paulo BRA 27.07.2000
45 77.600 Jouault, Huguette FRA 08.07.1951 T Nantes FRA 28.09.1996
50 71.969 Reutovich, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 I Moscow RUS 1.-2.02.2002
55 66.792 Haton, Chantal FRA 05.12.1949 R Loos FRA 08.05.2004
60 65.244 Eremina, Galina RUS 14.02.1953 I Moscow RUS 15.-16.02.2013
65 62.658 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T Coburg VIC AUS 21.08.1999
70 60.992 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T Coburg VIC AUS 13.04.2002
75 35.267 Nikitina, Raisa RUS 04.12.1927 I Moscow RUS 6.-7.02.2004
80

6 h Road
WBP 82.838 Botzon, Ricarda GER 04.09.1966 R Kiel GER 07.07.2001

35 80.705 Carlin, Monica ITA 20.06.1971 R Ciserano ITA 19.04.2008
40 76.608 Loenstad, Anni DEN 19.08.1953 R Zolder BEL 28.03.1998
45 73.866 Fadigati, Giuseppina ITA 10.04.1955 R Montebelluna ITA 30.03.2003
50 70.610 Mertens, Angela BEL 11.11.1941 R Oostakker BEL 03.10.1992
55 66.792 Haton, Chantal FRA 05.12.1949 R Loos FRA 08.05.2004
60 64.466 Janssen, Maria GER 23.11.1942 R Stein NED 07.03.2004
65 48.774 Bayer, Else GER 30.06.1939 R Köln GER 11.09.2004
70
75
80

6 h Track
WBP 83.200 Sakurai, Norimi JPN 20.04.1971 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 27.09.2003

35 81.896 Botzon, Ricarda GER 04.09.1966 T Amelinghausen GER 15.06.2002
40 79.000 Auxiliadora, Maria BRA 02.05.1958 T Sao Paulo BRA 27.07.2000
45 77.600 Jouault, Huguette FRA 08.07.1951 T Nantes FRA 28.09.1996
50 69.691 Reutovich, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 22.09.2001
55 66.041 Muskett, Valerie NZL 29.06.1954 T Auckland NZL 02.10.2010
60 63.452 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T East Burwood AUS 27.10.1991
65 62.658 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T Coburg VIC AUS 21.08.1999
70 60.992 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T Coburg VIC AUS 13.04.2002
75
80

6 h Indoor
WBP 80.600 Bychkova, Marina RUS 18.12.1975 I Moscow RUS 7.-8.02.2003

35 79.296 Mychlianova, Marina RUS 16.06.1966 I Moscow RUS 7.-8.02.2003
40
45 67.491 Koval, Irina RUS 19.11.1958 I Moscow RUS 6.-7.02.2004
50 71.969 Reutovich, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 I Moscow RUS 1.-2.02.2002
55 62.577 Polyakova, Vera RUS 23.05.1947 I Moscow RUS 6.-7.02.2004
60 65.244 Eremina, Galina RUS 14.02.1953 I Moscow RUS 15.-16.02.2013
65
70
75 35.267 Nikitina, Raisa RUS 04.12.1927 I Moscow RUS 6.-7.02.2004
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 12 h Women

12 h overall
WBP 147.600 Trason, Ann USA 30.08.1960 T Hayward USA 3.-4.08.1991

35 137.964 Drescher, Anke GER 14.12.1967 R Cranendonck NED 17.08.2000
40 135.318 Robinson-Adams, EleanorGBR 20.11.1947 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-4.02.1990
45 141.200 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Taipei TPE 10/11.12.2011
50 132.202 Reutovitch, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 22.-23.09.2001
55 121.983 Muskett, Valerie NZL 29.06.1954 T Auckland NZL 02.10.2010
60 110.795 Muskett, Valerie NZL 29.06.1954 T Auckland NZL 27.09.2014
65 100.177 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Bagneux FRA 03.06.1989
70 103.600 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T East Burwood AUS 20.10.2002
75
80
85

12 h Road
WBP 144.840 Trason, Ann USA 30.08.1960 T New York QueensUSA 04.05.1991

35 137.964 Drescher, Anke GER 14.12.1967 R Cranendonck NED 17.08.2000
40 134.378 Loenstad, Anni DEN 19.08.1953 R Geldrop BEL 17.08.1996
45 140.672 Mertens, Angela BEL 11.11.1941 R Moreuil FRA 08.05.1989
50 130.860 Reutovich, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 R Gravigny 24h FRA 7.-08.09.2002
55 114.173 Musket, Valerie NZL 29.06.1955 R Llandudno 24h GBR 23.09.2011
60 109.378 Muskett, Valerie NZL 29.06.1954 R Adelaide AUS 12.07.2014
65
70
75
80
85

12 h Track
WBP 147.600 Trason, Ann USA 30.08.1960 T Hayward USA 3.-4.08.1991

35 135.057 Berces, Edit HUN 16.05.1964 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 21.-22.09.2002
40 134.800 Robinson Adams, EleanorGBR 20.11.1947 T Melbourne 24h AUS 19.-20.08.1989
45 141.200 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Taipei TPE 10/11.12.2011
50 132.202 Reutovitch, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 22.-23.09.2001
55 121.983 Muskett, Valerie NZL 29.06.1954 T Auckland NZL 02.10.2010
60 110.795 Muskett, Valerie NZL 29.06.1954 T Auckland NZL 27.09.2014
65 100.177 Lamothe, Françoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Bagneux FRA 03.06.1989
70 103.600 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T East Burwood AUS 20.10.2002
75
80
85

12 h Indoor
WBP 135.318 Robinson-Adams, EleanorGBR 20.11.1947 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-4.02.1990

35
40 135.318 Adams-Robinson, EleanorGBR 20.11.1947 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-4.02.1990
45 129.976 Kuno, Monika GER 13.11.1943 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-4.02.1990
50 125.750 Reutovich, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 I Brno 48h CZE 17.-18.03.2000
55 90.164 Bauer, Elizabeth USA 30.04.1959 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
60
65 65.348 Boyd, Marie AUS 11.09.1968 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
70
75 58.317 Miller, Mary Ann USA 15.05.1936 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
80
85

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician
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WABP 24 h Women

24 h overall
WBP 255.303 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Taipei TPE 10.-11.12.2011

35 250.106 Berces, Edit HUN 16.05.1964 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 21.-22.09.2002
40 241.426 Inagaki, Sumie JAP 06.04.1966 I Espoo FIN 30.-31.01.2010
45 255.303 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Taipei TPE 10.-11.12.2011
50 243.657 Lomsky, Sigrid GER 16.01.1942 R Basel SUI 1.-2.05.1993
55 214.586 Paltseva, Rimma RUS 14.10.1948 R Iochkar-Ola RUS 4.-5.09.2004
60 195.975 Dahl, Marianne GER 29.10.1943 R Hamburg GER 15.-16.05.2004
65 176.519 Dahl, Marianne GER 29.10.1943 R Stadtoldendorf GER 20.-21.06.2009
70 176.461 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T East Burwood AUS 2002
75
80

24 h Road
WBP 252.205 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 R Steenbergen NED 11.-12.05.2013

35 247.076 Hawker, Elizabeth GBR 10.03.1976 R Llandudno GBR 23.-24.9.2011
40 239.685 Vernet, Anne-Marie FRA 15.12.1967 R Seoul KOR 18.-19.10.2008
45 252.205 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 R Steenbergen NED 11.-12.05.2013
50 243.657 Lomsky, Sigrid GER 16.01.1942 R Basel SUI 1.-2.05.1993
55 214.586 Paltseva, Rimma RUS 14.10.1948 R Iochkar-Ola RUS 4.-5.09.2004
60 195.975 Dahl, Marianne GER 29.10.1943 R Hamburg GER 15.-16.05.2004
65 176.519 Dahl, Marianne GER 29.10.1943 R Stadtoldendorf GER 20.-21.06.2009
70 165.343 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Sylvania USA 18.-19.09.1993
75
80

24 h Track
WBP 255.303 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Taipei TPE 10.-11.12.2011

35 250.106 Berces, Edit HUN 16.05.1964 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 21.-22.09.2002
40 240.169 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Melbourne AUS 19.-20.08.1989
45 255.303 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Taipei TPE 10.-11.12.2011
50 230.438 Reutovich, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 T Moscow RUS 8.-9.05.2000
55 214.324 Trapp, Sue, Ellen USA 03.03.1946 T Dallas USA 30.11.-1.12.2002
60 170.165 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 T Santa Rosa USA 16.-17.03.1985
65 176.223 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 T Santa Rosa USA 24.-25.03.1991
70 176.461 Young, Shirley AUS 24.12.1929 T East Burwood AUS 2002
75
80

24 h Indoor
WBP 240.631 Inagaki, Sumie JAP 06.04.1966 I Espoo FIN 29.-30.01.2011

35
40 241.426 Inagaki, Sumie JAP 06.04.1966 I Espoo FIN 30.-31.01.2010
45 218.021 Kuno, Monika GER 13.11.1943 I Milton Keynes GBE 03.-04.2.1990
50 221.867 Reutovich, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 I Brno 48h CZE 17.-19.03.2000
55
60 163.098 Bayer, Else GER 30.06.1939 I Brno 48h CZE 17.-19.03.2000
65 113.740 Boyd, Marie AUS 11.09.1968 I Anchorage USA 4.-5.8.2014
70
75 100.091 Miller, Mary Ann USA 15.05.1936 I Anchorage USA 4.-5.8.2014
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 48 h Women

48 h overall
WBP 397.103 Inagaki, Sumie JPN 06.04.1966 T Surgeres FRA 21.-23.05.2010

35 369.749 Berces, Edit HUN 16.05.1964 T Surgeres FRA 2.-04.05.2003
40 397.103 Inagaki, Sumie JPN 06.04.1966 T Surgeres FRA 21.-23.05.2010
45 368.687 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 R Athens GRE 08-10.4.2011
50 377.892 Trapp, Sue, Ellen USA 03.03.1946 T Surgeres FRA 2.-04.05.1997
55 357.987 Eremina, Galina RUS 14.02.1953 T Surgeres FRA 22.-24.05.2009
60 305.820 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Surgeres FRA 14.-16.05.1986
65 272.793 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Surgeres FRA 7.-09.03.1991
70 239.763 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Surgeres FRA 6.-08.05.1994
75
80

48 h Road
WBP 368.687 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 R Athens GRE 08-10.4.2011

35 328.222 Pawzik, Heike GER 21.09.1963 R Köln GER 11.-13.07.2003
40 333.760 Bullig, Cornelia GER 20.09.1959 R Köln GER 9.-11.07.2004
45 368.687 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 R Athens GRE 08-10.4.2011
50 346.220 Bullig, Cornelia GER 20.09.1959 R Kladno CZE 30.07.-1.08.2010
55 278.570 Bayer, Else GER 30.06.1939 R Köln GER 10.-12.07.1998
60 296.930 Vollmerhausen, Christel GER 02.12.1933 R Köln GER 12.-14.07.1996
65 249.000 Schröder, Gerda GER 22.05.1929 R Köln GER 11.-13.07.1997
70 230.142 Schröder, Gerda GER 22.05.1929 R Köln GER 14.-16.07.2000
75
80

48 h Track
WBP 397.103 Inagaki, Sumie JPN 06.04.1966 T Surgeres FRA 21.-23.05.2010

35 369.749 Berces, Edit HUN 16.05.1964 T Surgeres FRA 2.-04.05.2003
40 397.103 Inagaki, Sumie JPN 06.04.1966 T Surgeres FRA 21.-23.05.2010
45 362.703 Kudo, Mami JPN 17.07.1964 T Surgeres FRA 21.-23.05.2010
50 377.892 Trapp, Sue, Ellen USA 03.03.1946 T Surgeres FRA 2.-04.05.1997
55 357.987 Eremina, Galina RUS 14.02.1953 T Surgeres FRA 22.-24.05.2009
60 305.820 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Surgeres FRA 14.-16.05.1986
65 272.793 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Surgeres FRA 7.-09.03.1991
70 239.763 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Surgeres FRA 6.-08.05.1994
75
80

48 h Indoor
WBP 389.611 Falbo, Traci USA 12.11.1971 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014

35 314.250 Hausmann, Martina GER 13.01.1960 I Brno CZE 21.-23.02.1996
40 389.611 Falbo, Traci USA 12.11.1971 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
45 352.538 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 I Brno CZE 23.-25.03.1997
50 372.415 Reutovitch, Irina RUS 21.01.1950 I Brno CZE 22.-24.03.2002
55 260.198 Bayer, Else GER 30.06.1939 I Brno CZE 26.-28.03.1999
60 270.393 Bayer, Else GER 30.06.1939 I Brno CZE 23.-25.03.2001
65 209.695 Boyd, Marie AUS 11.09.1968 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014
70
75 161.304 Miller, Mary Ann USA 15.05.1936 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician
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WABP 6 days Women

6 days overall
WBP 883.631 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 T Campbelltown NZL 18.-24.11.1990

35 806.000 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Colac, VIC AUS 26.11.-2.12.1984
40 883.631 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 T Campbelltown NZL 18.-24.11.1990
45 773.976 David-Bodet, Christine FRA 08.05.1958 T Erkrath GER 31.07-06.08.2005
50 714.353 Nagyné Bakucz, KrisztinaHUN 17.05.1962 R Balatonfüred HUN 8.-14.05.2013
55 653.457 Gielen, Silke GER 22.09.1957 R Balatonfüred HUN 8.-14.05.2013
60 648.404 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Nottingham GBR 4.-10.08.1985
65 552.890 Bayer, Else GER 30.06.1939 R Erkrath GER 1.-7.08.2004
70 600.290 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Gibson Ranch USA 1.-7.01.1993
75
80

6 days Road
WBP 821.862 Dipali-Cunningham, CatherineAUS 27.08.1958 R New York USA 29.04.-5.05.2001

35 804.672 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 R New York USA 16.-22.09.1991
40 821.862 Dipali-Cunningham, CatherineAUS 27.08.1958 R New York USA 29.04.-5.05.2001
45 770.875 Dipali-Cunningham, CatherineAUS 27.08.1958 R New York USA 8.04.-8.05.2004
50 714.353 Nagyné Bakucz, KrisztinaHUN 17.05.1962 R Balatonfüred HUN 8.-14.05.2013
55 720.173 Gielen, Silke GER 22.09.1957 R Balatonfüred HUN 07.-13.05.2014
60 614.196 Jäger, Ruth GER 06.06.1952 R Balatonfüred HUN 8.-14.05.2013
65 322.684 Wurzbacher, Terrie USA 22.10.1948 R Phoenix, AZ USA 28.12.-3.1.2014
70 600.290 Klein, Helen USA 27.11.1922 R Gibson Ranch USA 1.-7.01.1993
75
80

6 days Track
WBP 883.631 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 T Campbelltown NZL 18.-24.11.1990

35 806.000 Robinson, Eleanor GBR 20.11.1947 T Colac, VIC AUS 26.11.-2.12.1984
40 883.631 Barwick, Sandra NZL 27.02.1949 T Campbelltown NZL 18.-24.11.1990
45 773.976 David-Bodet, Christine FRA 08.05.1958 T Erkrath GER 31.07-06.08.2005
50 705.784 Bauer, Elizabeth USA 30.04.1959 T Abingdon GBR 11.-17.8.2013
55
60 648.404 Lamothe, Francoise FRA 25.11.1923 T Nottingham GBR 4.-10.08.1985
65 552.890 Bayer, Else GER 30.06.1939 T Erkrath GER 1.-7.08.2004
70
75
80

6 days Indoor
WBP 771.600 Couhe, Edith FRA 26.04.1944 I La Rochelle FRA 4.-09.10.1985

35 660.105 Corino, Marylou CAN 05.07.1978 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
40 771.600 Couhe, Edith FRA 26.04.1944 I La Rochelle FRA 4.-09.10.1985
45 457.855 Mujaahid, Jameelah USA 24.05.1968 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
50 485.152 Carmichael, Francesca USA 29.10.1959 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
55 684.508 Bauer, Elizabeth USA 30.04.1959 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
60
65
70
75
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 50 km Men

50 km overall
WBP 02:43:38 Magawana, Thompson RSA 23.03.1959 R Claremont RSA 12.04.1988

35
40 02:48:39 Thys, Gert RSA 12.11.1971 R Cape Town RSA 07.04.2012
45 03:04:48 Moore, Stephen GBR 17.12.1947 T Barry GBR 06.03.1994
50 02:58:18 Kotov, Vladimir BLR 21.02.1958 R Cape Town RSA 03.04.2010
55 03:17:26 Perkins, Otho USA 08.03.1930 T Worthington USA 1986
60 03:29:51 Remmele, Erwin GER 06.12.1937 R Rodenbach GER 13.11.1999
65 03:41:41 Gillis, Malcolm USA 24.05.1933 R Saddle Brook, NJUSA 13.06.1998
70 04:15:55 Hofmann, Wilhelm GER 12.01.1927 R Rodenbach GER 12.04.1997
75 04:14:57 Gutbier, Heinrich GER 03.12.1923 R Rodenbach GER 13.11.1999
80 05:43:07 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 21.09.2013

50 km Road
WBP 02:43:38 Magawana, Thompson RSA 23.03.1959 R Claremont RSA 12.04.1988

35
40 02:48:39 Thys, Gert RSA 12.11.1971 R Cape Town RSA 07.04.2012
45
50 02:58:18 Kotov, Vladimir BLR 21.02.1958 R Cape Town RSA 03.04.2010
55
60 03:29:51 Remmele, Erwin GER 06.12.1937 R Rodenbach GER 13.11.1999
65 03:41:41 Gillis, Malcolm USA 24.05.1933 R Saddle Brook, NJUSA 13.06.1998
70 04:15:55 Hofmann, Wilhelm GER 12.01.1927 R Rodenbach GER 12.04.1997
75 04:14:57 Gutbier, Heinrich GER 03.12.1923 R Rodenbach GER 13.11.1999
80 05:43:52 Soligo, Odino CAN 24.03.1921 R Toronto CAN 14.04.2001

50 km Track
WBP 02:48:06 Norman, Jeff GBR 06.02.1945 T Timperley GBR 07.06.1980

35
40 02:55:07 Johnson, Tim GBR 11.03.1941 T Hendon GBR 16.10.1982
45 03:04:48 Moore, Stephen GBR 17.12.1947 T Barry GBR 06.03.1994
50 03:06:08 Moore, Stephen GBR 17.12.1947 T Barry GBR 01.03.1998
55 03:17:26 Perkins, Otho USA 08.03.1930 T Worthington USA 1986
60 03:35:11 Dunn, Alec GBR 21.04.1934 T Barry GBR 02.03.1997
65 03:44:53 Emmerson, Bob GBR 23.02.1933 T Barry GBR 01.03.1998
70 04:16:50 Hughes, Randall AUS 17.01.1924 T East Burwood AUS 1995
75 04:30:50 Gutbier, Heinrich GER 03.12.1923 T Ottweiler GER 07.10.2000
80 05:43:07 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 21.09.2013

50 km indoor
WBP 04:25:04 Nunes, Valmir BRA 16.01.1964 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014

35
40
45
50 04:25:04 Nunes, Valmir BRA 16.01.1964 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
55 05:37:09 Gessler, John USA 09.02.1959 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
60 04:55:46 Vella, Victor MLT 06.06.1953 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
65 05:31:56 Kuroda, Muneharu JPN 24.07.1949 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
70 06:27:32 Bozanich, Frank USA 20.05.1944 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
75
80 14:49:22 Baglione, Daniel USA 08.09.1930 I Anchorage USA 04.-5.08.2014

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 100 km Men

100 km overall
WBP 06:10:20 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 T London GBR 28.10.1978

35
40 06:18:24 Ardemagni, Mario ITA 02.04.1963 R Winschoten NED 11.09.2004
45 06:30:35 Vuillemenot, Roland FRA 21.08.1946 R Chavagnes FRA 27.05.1995
50 06:43:33 Vuillemenot, Roland FRA 21.08.1946 R Cleder FRA 25.08.1996
55 07:10:51 Engeländer, Karl GER 16.07.1937 R Rheine Elte GER 05.09.1992
60 07:53:43 Juckel, Bernd GER 19.12.1950 R Rodenbach GER 06.10.2012
65 08:07:22 van der Lee, Will NED 23.10.1929 R Winschoten NED 16.09.1995
70 08:53:45 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 R Rodenbach GER 12.04.1997
75 09:43:51 Gutbier, Heinrich GER 03.12.1923 R Troisdorf GER 10.04.1999
80 10:40:43 Caponetto, Antonino ITA 11.12.1931 R Seregno ITA 22.04.2012
85 21:06:25 Schauer, Johann SUI 1911 R Biel SUI 08.06.1996
90 22:35:13 Weidmann, Adolf GER 08.10.1901 R Biel SUI 08.06.1992

100 km Road
WBP 06:13:33 Sunada, Takahiro JPN 19.01.1973 R Lake Saroma JPN 21.06.1998

35
40 06:18:24 Ardemagni, Mario ITA 02.04.1963 R Winschoten NED 11.09.2004
45 06:30:35 Vuillemenot, Roland FRA 21.08.1946 R Chavagnes FRA 27.05.1995
50 06:43:33 Vuillemenot, Roland FRA 21.08.1946 R Cleder FRA 25.08.1996
55 07:10:51 Engeländer, Karl GER 16.07.1937 R Rheine Elte GER 05.09.1992
60 07:53:43 Juckel, Bernd GER 19.12.1950 R Rodenbach GER 06.10.2012
65 08:07:22 van der Lee, Will NED 23.10.1929 R Winschoten NED 16.09.1995
70 08:53:45 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 R Rodenbach GER 12.04.1997
75 09:43:51 Gutbier, Heinrich GER 03.12.1923 R Troisdorf GER 10.04.1999
80 10:40:43 Caponetto, Antonino ITA 11.12.1931 R Seregno ITA 22.04.2012
85 21:06:25 Schauer, Johann SUI 1911 R Biel SUI 08.06.1996
90 22:35:13 Weidmann, Adolf GER 08.10.1901 R Biel SUI 08.06.1992

100 km Track
WBP 06:10:20 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 T London GBR 28.10.1978

35
40 06:41:49 Ardemagni, Mario ITA 02.04.1963 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 27.09.2003
45 06:46:10 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 T Livingston GBR 1990
50 07:07:29 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 T Tooting Bec GBR 14.-15.10.1995
55 07:45:14 Reich, Hans GER 01.12.1936 T Ottweiler GER 10.10.1992
60 08:23:18 Feller, Franz GER 17.02.1938 T Rodenbach GER 18.04.1998
65 08:40:46 Kohl, Gerhard GER 13.04.1933 T Rodenbach GER 18.04.1998
70 09:53:11 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 T Nantes FRA 9.1998
75 09:56:19 Gutbier, Heinrich GER 03.12.1923 T Ottweiler GER 07.10.2000
80 13:15:57 Feiler, Horst GER 06.03.1922 T Brakel GER 19.10.2002
85
90

100 km indoor
WBP 09:07:28 Nunes, Valmir BRA 16.01.1964 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014

35
40
45
50 09:07:28 Nunes, Valmir BRA 16.01.1964 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
55 13:05:31 Gessler, John USA 09.02.1959 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
60 10:05:55 Vella, Victor MLT 06.06.1953 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
65 12:39:43 Kuroda, Muneharu JPN 24.07.1949 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
70 16:50:28 Rousseau, Edward USA 19.09.1939 I Anchorage USA 04.-5.08.2014
75
80 37:26:27 Baglione, Daniel USA 08.09.1930 I Anchorage USA 04.-6.08.2014
85
90

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 100 miles Men

100 miles overall
WBP 11:28:03 Kharitonov, Oleg RUS 13.04.1968 T London GBR 20.10.2002

35
40 12:00:00 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Adelaide 24h AUS 4.-05.10.1997
45 12:19:11 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 22.-23.09.2001
50 13:52:29 Aldous, Jay USA 07.07.1961 T Phoenix USA 18.12.2011
55 15:14:35 Cooper, Dave GBR 14.10.1934 T Birmingham GBR 1990
60 14:37:54 Young, Cliff AUS 08.02.1922 T Manley NSW 24hAUS 03.04.1983
65 17:08:15 Mainix, Christian FRA 19.04.1939 R St-Doulchard FRA 16.-17.10.2004
70 18:16:49 Jones, Max GBR 03.06.1927 T Humberside 24h GBR 2.-3.8.1997
75 20:43:49 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London 24h GBR 17.-18.10.2009
80

100 miles Road
WBP 11:46:37 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Queens NY 24h USA 7.-8.11.1984

35
40 12:33:54 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Basel SUI 2.-3.5.1998
45 12:31:48 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Lake Taupo NZL 16.02.2002
50
55 15:57:10 McCorkindale, Bryan NZL 21.07.1952 R Llandudno 24h GBR 23.-24.09.2011
60
65 17:08:15 Mainix, Christian FRA 19.04.1939 R St-Doulchard FRA 16.-17.10.2004
70
75 21:09:00 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 R St-Maixent 24h FRA 21.-22.09.2002
80

100 miles Track
WBP 11:28:03 Kharitonov, Oleg RUS 13.04.1968 T London GBR 20.10.2002

35
40 12:00:00 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Adelaide 24h AUS 4.-05.10.1997
45 12:19:11 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 22.-23.09.2001
50 13:52:29 Aldous, Jay USA 07.07.1961 T Phoenix USA 18.12.2011
55 15:14:35 Cooper, Dave GBR 14.10.1934 T Birmingham GBR 1990
60 14:37:54 Young, Cliff AUS 08.02.1922 T Manley NSW 24hAUS 03.04.1983
65 17:20:50 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T Tooting Bec 24h GBR 10.-11.10.1998
70 18:16:49 Jones, Max GBR 03.06.1927 T Humberside 24h GBR 2.-3.8.1997
75 20:43:49 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T Tooting Bec 24h GBR 17.-18.10.2009
80

100 miles Indoor
WBP 12:56:13 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990

35
40
45 12:56:13 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990
50 14:31:50 Schieke, Helmut GER 28.06.1939 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990
55 15:32:42 Cooper, Dave GBR 14.10.1934 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990
60 15:35:17 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 I Milton Keynes 24hGBR 3.-04.2.1990
65 22:44:56 Pirrung, Roy USA 07.07.1948 I Anchorage USA 4.-5.8.2014
70 31:55:46 Rousseau, Edward USA 19.09.1939 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014
75
80 67:16:09 Baglione, Daniel USA 08.09.1930 I Anchorage USA 4.-7.8.2014

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 1000 km Men

1000 km overall
WBP 5d 16:17:00 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Colac 6d AUS 26.11.-2.12.1984

35
40 7d 11:40:15 Brown, Richard GBR 18.11.1946 R New York USA 20.-28.05.1988
45 5d 17:38:52 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Colac 6d AUS 20.-22.11.2005
50 6d 23:32:09 Schwerk, Wolfgang GER 28.07.1955 R Athens GRE 15.-31.03.2010
55 5d 22:32:58 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 I La Rochelle 6d FRA 16.-23.11.1992
60
65
70
75
80

1000 km Road
WBP 5d 20:13:40 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R New York USA 20.-26.05.1988

35
40 7d 11:40:15 Brown, Richard GBR 18.11.1946 R New York USA 20.-28.05.1988
45 7d 07:26:32 Howie, Alistair GBR 16.09.1945 R New York USA 16.-23.10.1991
50 6d 23:32:09 Schwerk, Wolfgang GER 28.07.1955 R Athens GRE 15.-31.03.2010
55 7d 15:48:58 Schwerk, Wolfgang GER 28.07.1955 R Athens GRE 03.-10.04.2011
60
65
70
75
80

1000 km Track
WBP 5d 16:17:00 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Colac, VIC AUS 26.11.-2.12.1984

35
40
45 5d 17:38:52 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Colac, VIC AUS 20.-22.11.2005
50
55 7d 13:58:05 Glazkov, Vladimir RUS 13.10.1938 T Odessa 6d UKR 05.-13.10.1996
60
65
70
75
80

1000 km Indoor
WBP 5d 18:39:55 Boussiquet, Jean-Gilles FRA 26.07.1944 I La Rochelle 6d FRA 17.-23.11.1992

35
40
45 5d 18:39:55 Boussiquet, Jean-Gilles FRA 26.07.1944 I La Rochelle 6d FRA 17.-23.11.1992
50
55 5d 22:32:58 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 I La Rochelle 6d FRA 17.-23.11.1992
60
65
70
75
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician
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WABP 1000 miles Men

1000 miles overall
WBP 10d 10:30:36 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R New York USA 20.-30.5.1988

35
40 12d 22:35:53 Bauer, Siggy NZL 24.06.1941 R New York USA 26.4.-12.5.1988
45 12d 01:42:52 Howie, Al GBR 16.09.1945 R New York USA 16.-28.10.1991
50 11d 23:18:10 Schwerk, Wolfgang GER 28.07.1955 R Athens GRE 15.-31.03.2010
55 11d 13:54:58 Silkinas, Petras LTU 06.08.1941 T Nanango AUS 11.-23.03.1998
60
65
70
75
80

1000 miles Road
WBP 10d 10:30:36 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R New York USA 20.-30.5.1988

35
40 12d 22:35:53 Bauer, Siggy NZL 24.06.1941 R New York USA 26.4.-12.5.1988
45 12d 01:42:52 Howie, Al GBR 16.09.1945 R New York USA 16.-28.10.1991
50 11d 23:18:10 Schwerk, Wolfgang GER 28.07.1955 R Athens GRE 15.-31.03.2010
55 13d 20:08:34 Sichel, William GBR 01.10.1953 R Athens GRE 15.-31.03.2010
60
65
70
75
80

1000 miles Track
WBP 11d 13:54:58 Silkinas, Petras LTU 06.08.1941 T Nanango AUS 11.-23.03.1998

35
40 13d 19:48:16 Gibson, Peter NZL 19.03.1955 T Nanango AUS 13.-28.03.1996
45 12d 14:55:21 Vasutin, Vladimir UKR 22.11.1950 T Nanango AUS 5.-18.10.1996
50 11d 23:31:44 Smith, Bryan AUS 26.10.1943 T Nanango AUS 11.-23.03.1998
55 11d 13:54:58 Silkinas, Petras LTU 06.08.1941 T Nanango AUS 11.-23.03.1998
60
65
70
75
80

1000 miles indoor
WBP

35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 6 h Men

6 h overall
WBP 97.200 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 T London GBR 28.10.1978

35
40 89.973 Beneens, André BEL 27.06.1954 R Stein NED 03.03.1996
45 87.579 Kruglikov, Anatoly RUS 09.10.1957 I Moscow RUS 7.-8.02.2003
50 86.056 Lindemann, Rainer GER 29.01.1949 R Stein NED 07.03.1999
55 78.268 Schoonbroodt, Jo NED 11.09.1950 R Stein NED 02.03.2008
60 78.953 Schoonbroodt, Jo NED 11.09.1950 R Stein NED 04.03.2012
65 65.678 Schippels, Alfred GER 22.04.1935 R Kiel GER 07.07.2001
70
75 63.940 Gutbier, Heinrich GER 03.12.1923 T Ottweiller GER 07.10.2000
80 52.265 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 21.09.2013

6 h Road
WBP 92.188 Chawawko, Tomasz POL 09.07.1974 R Stein NED 07.03.2004

35
40 89.973 Beneens, André BEL 27.06.1954 R Stein NED 03.03.1996
45 84.886 Epskamp, Wim NED 08.01.1954 R Stein NED 11.03.2001
50 86.056 Lindemann, Rainer GER 29.01.1949 R Stein NED 07.03.1999
55 78.268 Schoonbroodt, Jo NED 11.09.1950 R Stein NED 02.03.2008
60 78.953 Schoonbroodt, Jo NED 11.09.1950 R Stein NED 04.03.2012
65 65.678 Schippels, Alfred GER 22.04.1935 R Kiel GER 07.07.2001
70
75
80

6 h Track
WBP 97.200 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 T London GBR 28.10.1978

35
40 86.698 Smalls, Allen GBR 01.04.1968 T Crawley GBR 28.04.2012
45 86.163 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 22.09.2001
50 74.565 Francis, Michael AUS 18.09.1958 T Coburg AUS 15.03.2009
55 66.884 Clifton, Eric USA 11.06.1958 T Phoenix, AZ USA 14.12.2013
60 71.910 Vella, Victor MLT 06.06.1953 T Gloucester GBR 14.06.2014
65 57.444 Pirrung, Roy USA 07.07.1948 T Phoenix, AZ USA 14.12.2013
70
75 63.940 Gutbier, Heinrich GER 03.12.1923 T Ottweiller GER 07.10.2000
80 52.265 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 21.09.2013

6 h Indoor
WBP 93.247 Zhalybin, Denis RUS 30.06.1980 I Moscow RUS 7.-8.02.2003

35
40 85.148 Kruglikov, Anatoly RUS 09.10.1957 I Moscow RUS 1.-2.02.2002
45 87.579 Kruglikov, Anatoly RUS 09.10.1957 I Moscow RUS 7.-8.02.2003
50 76.405 Ushakov, Evgenii RUS 01.03.1952 I Moscow RUS 7.-8.02.2003
55 67.165 Grishin, Vyacheslav RUS 12.03.1947 I Moscow RUS 7.-8.02.2003
60 74.400 Vella, Victor MLT 06.06.1953 I Ottawa CAN 27.09.2014
65 54.181 Kuroda, Muneharu JPN 24.07.1949 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
70 48.391 Bozanich, Frank USA 20.05.1944 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
75
80

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 12 h Men

12 h overall
WBP 163.785 Bitter, Zach USA 21.01.1986 T Phoenix, AZ USA 14.12.2013

35
40 161.800 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Adelaide 24h AUS 4.-05.10.1997
45 159.233 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 22.-23.09.2001
50 142.924 Weir, Denis GBR 25.03.1938 T Darlington GBR 07.04.1990
55 131.128 Leighton, Gard USA 01.07.1934 T Hayward USA 29.-30.7.1989
60 132.167 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 R Moreuil FRA 30.04.1988
65 120.399 Piva, Ray USA 04.07.1926 T Hayward USA 3.-04.08.1991
70 109.600 Jones, Max GBR 03.06.1927 T Humberside 24h GBR 2.-3.8.1997
75 63.467 Preisler, Horst GER 02.08.1935 T Barcelona ESP 15.12.2012
80 89.732 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 21.-22.9.2013
85 60.963 Lightner, Leo USA 16.09.1928 R Cleveland, OH USA 21.-22.9.2013

12 h Road
WBP 162.543 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R New York USA 07.11.1984

35
40 154.083 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Basel SUI 2.-3.5.1998
45 155.600 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Lake Taupo NZL 16.02.2002
50 135.021 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 R Villefontaine FRA 1987
55 125.245 McCorkindale, Bryan NZL 21.09.1952 R Llandudno 24h GBR 23.09.2011
60 132.167 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 R Moreuil FRA 30.04.1988
65 115.953 Mainix, Christian FRA 19.04.1939 R St-Doulchard 24hFRA 16-17.10.2004
70
75
80
85 60.963 Lightner, Leo USA 16.09.1928 R Cleveland, OH USA 21.-22.9.2013

12 h Track
WBP 163.785 Bitter, Zach USA 21.01.1986 T Phoenix, AZ USA 14.12.2013

35
40 161.800 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Adelaide 24h AUS 4.-05.10.1997
45 159.233 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T San Giovanni LupatotoITA 22.-23.09.2001
50 142.924 Weir, Denis GBR 25.03.1938 T Darlington GBR 07.04.1990
55 131.128 Leighton, Gard USA 01.07.1934 T Hayward USA 29.-30.7.1989
60 129.525 Young, Cliff AUS 08.02.1922 T Sydney AUS 1982
65 120.399 Piva, Ray USA 04.07.1926 T Hayward USA 3.-04.08.1991
70 109.600 Jones, Max GBR 03.06.1927 T Humberside 24h GBR 2.-3.8.1997
75 63.467 Preisler, Horst GER 02.08.1935 T Barcelona ESP 15.12.2012
80 89.732 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 21.-22.9.2013
85

12 h Indoor
WBP 149.562 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990

35
40 131.757 Pirrung, Roy USA 07.07.1948 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990
45 149.562 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990
50 134.552 Mustala, Ari FIN 05.07.1954 I Lohja Citymarket FIN 21.-22.2.2004
55 125.525 Cooper, David GBR 14.10.1934 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990
60 124.635 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990
65 113.968 Gustavsson, Pertti FIN 05.11.1939 I Lohja Citymarket FIN 21.-22.2.2004
70 83.133 Rousseau, Edward USA 19.09.1939 I Anchorage USA 04.08.2014
75
80
85

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 24 h Men

24 h overall
WBP 303.506 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Adelaide AUS 4.-05.10.1997

35
40 303.506 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Adelaide AUS 4.-05.10.1997
45 284.070 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Taipei TPE 2.-03.03.2002
50 266.596 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Ronne DEN 23.-24.05.2008
55 257.040 Kruglikov, Anatoliy RUS 09.10.1957 R Steenbergen NED 11.-12.05.2013
60 240.790 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990
65 217.532 Mainix, Christian FRA 19.04.1939 R Saint Doulchard FRA 16.-17.10.2004
70 193.725 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 R Basel SUI 3.-4.5.1997
75 178.898 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 17.-18.10.2009
80 152.295 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 21.-22.9.2013

24 h Road
WBP 290.221 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Basel SUI 2.-3.5.1998

35
40 290.221 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Basel SUI 2.-3.5.1998
45 277.415 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Sylvania OH USA 14.-15.09.2002
50 266.596 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Ronne DEN 23.-24.05.2008
55 257.040 Kruglikov, Anatoliy RUS 09.10.1957 R Steenbergen NED 11.-12.05.2013
60 231.650 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 R Niort FRA 12.-13.11.1988
65 217.532 Mainix, Christian FRA 19.04.1939 R Saint Doulchard FRA 16.-17.10.2004
70 193.725 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 R Basel SUI 3.-4.5.1997
75 178.461 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 R Saint-Maixent FRA 21.-22.09.2002
80 133.131 Lightner, Leo USA 16.09.1928 R Cleveland USA 3.-4.10.2009

24 h Track
WBP 303.506 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Adelaide AUS 4.-05.10.1997

35
40 303.506 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Adelaide AUS 4.-05.10.1997
45 284.070 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Taipei TPE 2.-03.03.2002
50 247.590 Fryer, Martin AUS 10.09.1961 T Taipei TPE 08.12.2012
55 245.208 Cooper, Dave GBR 14.10.1934 T Birmingham GBR 1990
60 235.969 Young, Cliff AUS 08.02.1922 T Adelaide AUS 9.-10.11.1986
65 213.844 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 10.-11.10.1998
70 191.019 Jones, Max GBR 03.06.1927 T Humberside 24h GBR 2.-3.8.1997
75 178.898 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 17.-18.10.2009
80 152.295 Oliver, Geoffrey GBR 08.08.1933 T London GBR 21.-22.9.2013

24 h Indoor
WBP 275.576 Safin, Nikolai RUS 1958 I Podolsk RUS 27.-28.02.1993

35
40 262.585 Tout, Richard NZL 01.05.1948 I Milton Keynes GBR 19.-20.2.1989
45 267.543 Ritchie, Donald GBR 06.07.1944 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990
50 246.848 Schieke, Helmut GER 28.06.1939 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990
55 236.806 Cooper, Dave GBR 14.10.1934 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990
60 240.790 Courtillon, Max FRA 11.01.1927 I Milton Keynes GBR 3.-04.2.1990
65 170.060 Ignatious, Antero FIN 29.01.1946 I Espoo FIN 29.-30.01.2011
70 131.111 Rousseau, Edward USA 19.09.1939 I Anchorage USA 4.-5.8.2014
75
80 71.552 Baglione, Daniel USA 08.09.1930 I Anchorage USA 4.-5.8.2014

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 48 h Men

48 h overall
WBP 473.495 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Surgeres FRA 3.-05.05.1996

35
40 473.495 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Surgeres FRA 3.-05.05.1996
45 443.337 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Surgeres FRA 28.-30.05.2004
50 433.095 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Ronne DEN 23.-25.05.2008
55 425.125 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 T Surgeres FRA 7.-09.05.1993
60 350.447 Boussiquet, Jean-Gilles FRA 19.04.1939 T Surgeres FRA 13.-15.05.2005
65 324.640 Mainix, Christian FRA 19.04.1939 R Köln GER 9.-11.07.2004
70 253.497 Hauser, Manfred GER 05.05.1927 I Brno CZE 20.-22.03.1998
75 246.242 Feller, Horst GER 06.03.1922 R Köln GER 9.-11.07.1999
80 202.535 Lardinois, Robert BEL 10.12.1907 R Köln GER 10.-12.07.1998

48 h Road
WBP 433.095 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Ronne DEN 23.-25.05.2008

35
40 321.475 Schmid, Simon SUI 02.04.1970 R Kladno CZE 20.-22.07.2012
45 403.622 Rusek, Tomas CZE 27.08.1948 R Köln GER 15.-17.07.1994
50 433.095 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 R Ronne DEN 23.-25.05.2008
55 367.162 Schwerk, Wolfang GER 28.07.1955 R Athens GRE 8.-10.04.2011
60 329.343 Dütting, Adolf GER 21.04.1934 R Köln GER 12.-14.07.1996
65 324.640 Mainix, Christian FRA 19.04.1939 R Köln GER 9.-11.07.2004
70 251.264 Hauser, Manfred GER 05.05.1927 R Köln GER 11.-13.07.1997
75 246.242 Feller, Horst GER 06.03.1922 R Köln GER 9.-11.07.1999
80 202.535 Lardinois, Robert BEL 10.12.1907 R Köln GER 10.-12.07.1998

48 h Track
WBP 473.495 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Surgeres FRA 3.-05.05.1996

35
40 473.495 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Surgeres FRA 3.-05.05.1996
45 443.337 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T Surgeres FRA 28.-30.05.2004
50 417.211 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 T Surgeres FRA 13.-15.05.1989
55 425.125 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 T Surgeres FRA 7.-09.05.1993
60 350.447 Boussiquet, Jean-Gilles FRA 19.04.1939 T Surgeres FRA 13.-15.05.2005
65 316.368 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 T Surgeres FRA 28.-30.05.2004
70 243.590 Goldman, Aaron USA 08.02.1932 T Dallas, TX USA 29.11.-1.12.2002
75 232.003 Miller, Matt USA 1919 T Dallas, TX USA 25.11.1995
80 165.115 Matchett, John AUS 12.12.1921 T Colac AUS 20.-22.11.2005

48 h Indoor
WBP 426.178 Mangan, Tony IRL 20.04.1957 I Brno CZE 16.-18.03.2007

35
40 372.808 Boussiquet, Jean-Gilles FRA 26.07.1944 I La Rochelle 6d FRA 4.-06.10.1985
45 426.178 Mangan, Tony IRL 20.04.1957 I Brno CZE 16.-18.03.2007
50 404.759 Kocourek, Jaroslav CZE 17.06.1949 I Brno CZE 17.-19.03.2000
55 397.400 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 I La Rochelle 6d FRA 16.-23.11.1992
60 275.044 Vella, Victor MLT 06.06.1953 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014
65 279.593 Pirrung, Roy USA 07.07.1948 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014
70 253.497 Hauser, Manfred GER 05.05.1927 I Brno CZE 20.-22.03.1998
75
80 129.043 Baglione, Daniel USA 08.09.1930 I Anchorage USA 4.-6.8.2014

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician



IAU World (age) best performances 29th January 2015

WABP 6 days Men

6 days overall
WBP 1036.800 Kouros, Yiannis AUS 13.02.1956 T Colac, VIC AUS 20.-26.11.2005

35
40 975.200 Boussiquet, Jean-Gilles FRA 26.07.1944 I La Rochelle FRA 4.-09.10.1985
45 1036.800 Kouros, Yiannis AUS 13.02.1956 T Colac, VIC AUS 20.-26.11.2005
50 980.800 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 I La Rochelle FRA 29.9.-5.10.1986
55 1007.600 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 I La Rochelle FRA 17.-23.11.1992
60 841.600 Perdon, George AUS 12.08.1924 T Colac, VIC AUS 6.11.-2.12.1984
65 704.525 Audley, George AUS 21.08.1935 T Colac, VIC AUS 18.-24.11.2001
70 653.600 Young, Cliff AUS 08.02.1922 T Colac, VIC AUS 15.-21.11.1992
75 584.993 Kettle, Drew AUS 10.03.1920 T Colac, VIC AUS 19.-25.11.1995
80 487.631 Corbitt, Ted USA 31.01.1919 R Jamaica, NY USA 29.04-5.05.2001

6 days Road
WBP 1028.938 Kouros, Yiannis GRE 13.02.1956 T New York USA 20.-26.5.1988

35
40 777.664 Accorsi, Andrea ITA 19.05.1967 R Balatonfured HUN 9.-15.05.2012
45 747.066 Accorsi, Andrea ITA 19.05.1967 R Balatonfüred HUN 07.-13.05.2014
50 876.111 Schlotter, Hans-Jürgen GER 06.03.1963 R Balatonfüred HUN 07.-13.05.2014
55 892.628 Sjåvik, Trond NOR 30.05.1958 R Balatonfüred HUN 07.-13.05.2014
60 706.539 Bogi, Sandor SVK 23.02.1952 R Balatonfured HUN 9.-15.05.2012
65 674.138 Milev, Radi BUL 06.05.1948 R Balatonfüred HUN 07.-13.05.2014
70 549.028 Skvaril, Vlastislav AUS 28.08.1939 R Balatonfüred HUN 8.-14.05.2013
75
80 487.631 Corbitt, Ted USA 31.01.1919 R Jamaica, NY USA 29.04-5.05.2001

6 days Track
WBP 1036.800 Kouros, Yiannis AUS 13.02.1956 T Colac, VIC AUS 20.-26.11.2005

35
40 907.200 Bauer, Siegfried NZL 24.06.1941 T Colac, VIC AUS 6.11.-2.12.1984
45 1036.800 Kouros, Yiannis AUS 13.02.1956 T Colac, VIC AUS 20.-26.11.2005
50 963.200 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 T Colac, VIC AUS 14.-20.11.1988
55 829.972 Sichel, William GBR 01.10.1953 T Abingdon GBR 11.-17.8.2013
60 841.600 Perdon, George AUS 12.08.1924 T Colac, VIC AUS 6.11.-2.12.1984
65 704.525 Audley, George AUS 21.08.1935 T Colac, VIC AUS 18.-24.11.2001
70 653.600 Young, Cliff AUS 08.02.1922 T Colac, VIC AUS 15.-21.11.1992
75 584.993 Kettle, Drew AUS 10.03.1920 T Colac, VIC AUS 19.-25.11.1995
80 388.408 Miskin, Stan AUS 31.07.1925 T Colac, VIC AUS 20.-26.11.2005

6 days Indoor
WBP 1034.200 Boussiquet, Jean-Gilles FRA 26.07.1944 I La Rochelle FRA 17.-23.11.1992

35
40 975.200 Boussiquet, Jean-Gilles FRA 26.07.1944 I La Rochelle FRA 4.-09.10.1985
45 1034.200 Boussiquet, Jean-Gilles FRA 26.07.1944 I La Rochelle FRA 17.-23.11.1992
50 980.800 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 I La Rochelle FRA 29.9.-5.10.1986
55 1007.600 Mainix, Gilbert FRA 08.06.1935 I La Rochelle FRA 17.-23.11.1992
60 615.850 Vella, Victor MLT 06.06.1953 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
65 603.856 Kuroda, Muneharu JPN 24.07.1949 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
70 540.161 Rousseau, Edward USA 19.09.1939 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014
75
80 267.599 Baglione, Daniel USA 08.09.1930 I Anchorage USA 4.-10.8.2014

compiled by Jürgen Schoch, IAU Statistician


